

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
9/28/2021 9:06 AM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

No. 100149-5

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JORGE NAVA MARTINEZ JR.,

Petitioner.

ANSWER TO
PETITION FOR REVIEW

ADAM CORNELL
Prosecuting Attorney

SETH A FINE
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

III. REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED1

 A. THERE IS NO BASIS FOR REVIEWING THE TRIAL COURT'S EXERCISE OF DISCRETION IN DETERMINING THAT A MISTRIAL WAS NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE OF A REFERENCE TO THE DEFENDANT'S CRIMINAL RECORD.....2

 B. THERE IS NO BASIS FOR REVIEWING THE COURT OF APPEALS' HOLDING THAT THE FACTS OF THIS PARTICULAR CASE ALLOWED AN INFERENCE THAT A GUN LINKED TO THE DEFENDANT WAS USED IN THE CRIME.....5

IV. CONCLUSION7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Escalona</u> , 49 Wn. App. 251, 742 P.2d 190 (1987)	3
<u>State v. Gamble</u> , 168 Wn.2d 161, 225 P.3d 973 (2010)...	4
<u>State v. Luvane</u> , 127 Wn.2d 690, 903 P.2d 960 (1995)...	5
<u>State v. Rodriguez</u> , 146 Wn.2d 260, 45 P.3d 541 (2002).	2
<u>State v. Taylor</u> , ___ Wn. App. 2d ___, 490 P.3d 263 (2021).....	3, 4
<u>State v. Weber</u> , 99 Wn.2d 158, 659 P.2d 1102 (1983).....	2

COURT RULES

RAP 13.4(b)(1)	1
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	1
RAP 13.4(b)(3)	1
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	1
